PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hao Huang	06/13/2006
David D. Karipides	06/13/2006
Mohamed Abbas	06/13/2006
David Tsui	06/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Aerospace, LLC
Street Address:	3290 Patterson Drive SE
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12404504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gmenz@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 228731-10 (12729-858)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Zychlewicz

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_w_POA_Statement-8226337-1#page1.tif

501178164 PATENT
REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0936

40,00 124045

source=Assignment_w_POA_Statement-8226337-1#page2.tif source=Assignment_w_POA_Statement-8226337-1#page3.tif source=Assignment_w_POA_Statement-8226337-1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

SMITHS AEROSPACE LLC 3290 Patterson Avenue SE Grand Rapids Michigan 49512-1991 US

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

AIRCRAFT ENGINE STARTER/GENERATOR AND CONTROLLER

as set forth in this United States Regular Utility Patent Application

Ø	executed concurr	ently herewith	
	executed on	·	
	Serial No.:	filed	

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignce, to furnish said Assignce with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

WASH_1573583.1

PATENT REEL: 017997 FRAME: 0936

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0938 The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Hao Huang	Signature:	Date: 6/13/06		
Name: David D. Karipides	Signature:	Date: 6/13/06		
Name: Mohamed Abbas	Signature: When Ottas	Date: 6/13/06		
Name: David Tsui	Signature: Wand C Sow	Date: June 13, 2006		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: Kurt Hetico	Signature: Must Melico	Date: 6/13/06		
Name: Dinesh Taneja	Signature: Many	Date: 6/13/06		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

2

WASH_1573583.1

PATENT REEL: 017997 FRAME: 0937

PATENT

REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0939

Pri				•
711	111	1 6	77.1	•

PTO/SB/81 (07-08) Approved for use through 12/31/2008, OMB 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are require

POWER OF ATTORNEY OR REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH A NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY AND

CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

to respond to a collection of intion	mation unless it displays a valid Chip comportion
Application Number	11/452,236
Filing Date	June 14, 2006
First Named Inventor	Hao Huang, et al.
Title	AIRCRAFT ENGINE STARTER/GENERATOR AND CONTROLLER
Art Unit	2834
Examiner Name	Gonzalez, Julio C,
Attorney Docket Number	

i hereby revoke all	previous powers of attorney given in th	e above-ider	tified application.		
A Power of Attorney is submitted herewith. OR I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customers Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the applied		cation	29399		
identified above and Trademark OR Uhereby appoin	e, and to transact all business in the United State c Office connected therewith: at Practitioner(s) named below as my/our attorney business in the United States Patent and Tradema	y(s) or agent(s) t	to prosecute the applicated therewith:	ication identified above, and	
	Practitioner(s) Name		Registration N	lumber	
Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to: The address associated with the above-mentioned Customer Number. OR					
OR Firm or Individual Name	societed with Customer Number:				
Address					i
City		State		Zip	
Telephone		Email			
· · ·	or. ord of the entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71. · 37 CFR 3.73(b) (Form PTO/SB/96) submitted he	arewith or filed o	on		
	SIGNATURE of Applicant	or Assignee o	f Record		
Signature Name	William Scott Anges		Date	8/21/08	\Box
Title and Company	Patent Counsel, General Electric Company		Telephone	+1 (203) 761-1912	-
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below.					\dashv
× Total of ONE	forms are submitted.				7

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form end/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0940

PTO/SB/96 (08-08) Approved for use through 06/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: Smiths Aerospace LLC Application No./Patent No.: 11/452,238 Filed/Issue Date: June 14, 2006 Entitled: AIRCRAFT ENGINE STARTER/GENERATOR AND CONTROLLER comporation General Electric Company (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) (Name of Assignee) states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is____ in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: A [7] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017997 , Frame 0935 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ___, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Reel _____, Frame ____ To: 2. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. Signature William Scott Andes 203-761-1912 Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number Patent Counsel, General Electric Company

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 024394 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 05/17/2010